	в/о form pto-1595 (1/31/92) 1 О Recordation	-13-1998
Street Address: P.O. Box 485 . Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Charge of Name Other: Execution Dete: June 21, 1996 Additional name(s) and address(es) ettached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 0 D9 / IO5 D9 / IO5 Additional name(s) and address(es) ettached. 4. (B) Patent Application Number(s): 0 D9 / IO5 June 21, 1998	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: P.O. Box 465 Image: Street Address 40 Address 4	1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Additional names of conveying parties stached. 3. Nature of Conveyance Xasignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: June 21, 1996 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): D9 / 105 _ 085 If this document is being filed together with a new application is: June 21, 1996 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Meiled: Name: Gray M. Nath Address: Name Assocrates 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 Charge and Signature: 1996 Description and Signature: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and Signature: To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the acglinal dogument.	Jacob KOREN 6-26-98	Name: DIGIDENT LTD.
3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Image of Name City, State, Zip: Nesher 39603, (SRAEL Other: Execution Date: June 21, 1998 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): Off Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): Off Off D9 / 105 JOS5 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 21, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1 June 21, 1998 Additional Numbers Attached. 1 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 1 1 Names: NATH & ASSOCIATES (37 GFR 3.41) \$ 40.000 Names: NATH & ASSOCIATES (37 GFR 3.41) \$ 40.000 Veshington, D.C. 20006-1203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10012 VID SP Account Number: 10012 10012 VID SP Account Number: 10012 10012 VID SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE June 24, 1998		Street Address: P.O. Box 465
3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Image of Name City, State, Zip: Nesher 39603, (SRAEL Other: Execution Date: June 21, 1998 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): Off Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): Off Off D9 / 105 JOS5 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 21, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1 June 21, 1998 Additional Numbers Attached. 1 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 1 1 Names: NATH & ASSOCIATES (37 GFR 3.41) \$ 40.000 Names: NATH & ASSOCIATES (37 GFR 3.41) \$ 40.000 Veshington, D.C. 20006-1203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10012 VID SP Account Number: 10012 10012 VID SP Account Number: 10012 10012 VID SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE June 24, 1998	Additional names of conveying parties attached.	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 09 / 105 , 0.85 If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is: June 21, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is: June 21, 1998 If Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Gary M. Nath Address: Nath & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 Versiting the Document Should be Mailed: 1. 7. Total Face: (37 CFB 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. 0. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 9. Statement and Signature: Yes businest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 24, 1998	3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	- Citγ, State, Zip: Nesher 36603, ISRAEL
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 09 105 085 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 21, 1998 Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 1 Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 1335 K Street, N.W Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 X Enclosed.	Execution Date: June 21, 1998	
D9 / 105 ,085 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 21, 1998		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 7.1998 DISUYEN 00000038 09105085 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 24, 1998	D9/105,085 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 1 Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 (37 CFR 3.41) Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 X Enclosed.	□ Additiona	I Numbers Attached.
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DIRICATE CORV OF DRS PAGE & PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. 14-0112 ATTACH DIRICATE CORV OF DRS PAGE & PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. 14-0112 ATTACH DIRICATE CORV OF DRS PAGE & PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. 1998 DMSUYEN 00000038 09105085 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1581 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MMMMM		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Authorized to deposit account. Authorized to deposit account. Aut	Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 14-0112 14-0112 14-0112 14-0112 1581 1581 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document MMMMM		
/1998 DWGUYEN 00000038 09103083 June 20000038 09103083 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document June 2000, 1998		14-0112
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document June 26, 1998		
Ally MANL June 26, 1998	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	
Ivanie or reison signing wary in. Ivath, reg. No. 20,900 Date	copy is a true copy of the oliginal gocumer	26
Attorney Docket No.: 23641	Name of Person Signing	<u>June 26, 1998</u>

UNITED STATES

		ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 23641
WHEREAS,	the be	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new ar	nd useful invention in :
	REAL	UNG HEAD FOR AN OPTICAL SCANNING D	DEVICE
for which			
(check one)	N)	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
	[]	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed or	1
	[]	and given Application Serial No.	
and WHERE	AS,	DIGIDENT LTD., an Israeli company	
having a plac	e of b	isiness at P.O.Box 465, Nesher 36603,	Israel

, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, including, without limitation for the source the protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and lesigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor's signature He From	Date21.6.9.8
Residence <u>Haifa, Ísrael</u>	CitizenshipIsraeli
Residence <u>Haifa, Israel</u> Post Office Address 46, Alexander Yanai	Street, Haifa 34816, Israel
Full name of second joint inventor, if any	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of third joint inventor, if any	
Third Inventor's signature	
Third Inventor's signature	
	Currensup
Residence	